Plasmids serve as vehicles in genetic engineering either
to clone and amplify DNA fragments, such as genes, or
express recombinant proteins. Plasmid DNA (pDNA) can be
easily genetically manipulated, produced in E. coli in large
amounts and a variety of ready-to-use solutions allows easy
subsequent downstream purification. Hence, they are a
key component in all molecular biology applications, from
academic research to biologic drug manufacturing up to

eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Ordering information
Description Article No.
Innova® S44i, refrigerated, orbit 5.1 cm (2 in), Europe, 230 V, 50/60 Hz S44I330001*
Innova® S44i, refrigerated, orbit 5.1 cm (2 in), USA, 120 V, 50/60 Hz S44I330005
Innova® S44i, refrigerated, orbit 5.1 cm (2 in), Japan, 100 V, 50/60 Hz S44I330006
30.7 cm (12.1 in) positioning base S44I041002
Universal platform S44I040001
500 mL Erlenmeyer clamp M1190-9003
2000 mL Erlenmeyer Clamp, for narrow neck Erlenmeyer (DIN-ISO 1773) or Thomson flasks M1190-9005
Eppendorf BioSpectrometer® kinetic 6136 000 800
Eppendorf UVette® 220 nm – 1,600 nm 0030 106 300